
CONSTRUCTION SERVICES CHANGE ORDERS 

CURRENT 
CONTRACT REVISED SALES TAX 

PROJECT CONTRACTOR CO# AMOUNT CHANGE AMOUNT EXPLANATION (see attached) SAVINGS * ... 
SUMMARY OF CONSTRUCTION SERVICES CHANGE ORDERS PRESENTED FOR APPROVAL AND/OR RATIFICATION AT THE 12/12/2017 SCHOOL BOARD MEETING 

Reconciliation for change order #36 to Foundation Building 
Suncoast Technical College Willis A. Smith Materials for the direct material purchase of acoustical ceiling 
South Vertical Construction Construction, Inc 64 $12,302,446.04 $16.64 $12,302,462.68 materials 0.00 R 

Suncoast Technical College Willis A. Smith Reconciliation for change order #39 to Daltile for the direct material 
South Vertical Construction Construction, Inc 65 $12,302,462.68 $7,777.04 $12,310,239.72 purchase of ceramic tile materials. 0.00 R 

Suncoast Technical College Willis A. Smith Reconciliation for change order #08 to Tom Barrow for the direct 
South Vertical Construction Construction, Inc 66 $12,310,239.72 $4,065.10 $12,314,304.82 material purchase of air distribution and ductwork materials. 0.00 R 

Suncoast Technical College Willis A. Smith Reconciliation for change order #09 to Trane USA for the direct 
South Vertical Construction Construction, Inc 67 $12,314,304.82 $1,060.00 $12,315,364.82 material purchase of air conditioning equipment materials. 0.00 R 

Mcintyre Elwell & 
Venice Middle School HVAC Strammer General Furnish labor, material and equipment to provide a new roof top 
Renovation Contractors, Inc. 18 $9,590,273.86 $2,497.71 $9,592,771.57 exhaust fan for the custodial closet in Building #4. 0.00 R 

Mcintyre Elwell & 
I 
I 

Venice Middle School HVAC Strammer General furnish labor, material and equipment to add additional data drops 
Renovation Contractors, Inc. 19 $9,592,771.57 $6,824.40 $9,599,595.97 and electrical outlets in an existing computer lab in Building #4. 0.00 R 

$68,412,498.69 $22,240.89 $36,927,007.22 TOTAL IN TAX SAVINGS: 0.00 



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY 

PROJECT NAME: 
SUNCOAST TECHNICAL COLLEGE SOUTH VERTICAL CONSTRUCTION 

CONTRACT NO. 21701171 
CHANGE ORDER NO. SIXTY FOUR (64) 

BOARD DATE: 
December 12, 2017 

ITEM 1) Description: Reconciliation for Change Order #36 to Foundation Building Materials for the direct 
material purchase of acoustical ceiling materials. 

Reason for Change: There are unused funds from the original purchase order that need to be returned to 
the subcontractor including sales tax. 

Cost of Change: ADD: $16.64 

SUMMARY: ITEM 1) ADD: $16.64 

TOTAL COST: ADD: $16.64 

Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract: I $4,529,356.771 

Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: 

Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract: 

SUBMITIED BY: 

Dlgltlly ~olgned by Sue Bouttard 

S B ff d 
ON: Co US, 

U e 0 U a r Eosuo.bou•ard@sa.asotacco.wllyschoola.nol, 
OU·CSD, O.SCSS. CN·Sue Boull><d 
o.te 2017.11.13ot.J1:39-0SW 

Sue Bouffard, Project Manager 

lit this is a Design/Build Contract, enter the revised total contract amount here: 

$272,047.271 

$306,672.551 

L:\Projects\Suncoast Technical College South (SCTI_Southj-{)45\STC South North Port 4635\CHANGE ORDERS\Vertical Const COs\CO 64 FBM Recon 

-28.35% 1 

1.811 % 1 



AlA Document G70f"- 2001 
Change Order 
PROJECT (Name and address): 

SBSC • STC South Campus 
BUILDINGS 

TO CONTRACTOR (Name and oddrm): 

Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc. 
SOOt Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N. 
Sarasota, Aorida 34240 

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 064 
OATE:Novem~r 10,2017 

ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 
CONTRACT DATE: August2, 2016 

CONTRACT FOR: Gentral Construction 

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS: 

OWNER~ 

ARCHITECT: ~ 

CONTRACTOR: 181 
FIELO:O 

OTHER:O 

(Include. ·where applicable, any undi.,puled amount allributobl~ tn prtNinu.,~v aemted Cnnstruction Change Direr-rive.,) 

This change order is for the unused balance remaining on Foundation Building Materials PO 9042 2 I 704894 dated 4/20/17 that is 
being returned to our contract from the original deduct on OCO 036. 
PO balance remaining $15.70 + $0.94 Sales Tax = $16.64 Total reimbursement 

The original Contract Sum was 
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders 
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was 
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Otangc: Order in the amount of 
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be 

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days. 

$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 

16,935,056.00 
-4,632,609.96 
12,302,446.04 

16.64 
12,302,462.68 

The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is unchanged. 

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price whiclt have 
been authCirized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and 
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive. 

NOT VALID UNTIL SiGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, ~ONTRACTOR AND OWNER. 

Schenlccl Shultz Architects 
ARCHITECT (Firm nome) 

677 N. Washington Blvd., Sarasota, FL 
34236 A 

DATE 

Willis A. Smith ConstnJction, Inc. 
CONTRACTOR (Firm nome) 

5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N., Sarasota. 
Florida 34240 I 
ADDRESS /., I 

BY (Signature) 

Nathan T. Carr 
(Typed name) 

DATE 

School Board of Sarasota County, Florida 
OWNER (Firm name) 

1960 landings Boulevard, Sarasota, FL 
3423 1 
ADDRESS 

BY (S' ~ Mark D. Sriiilh ~~ tgnoture :-:.1., ••• ~ ... 

(Typed nome) 

DATE 

AlA DoQirnent G701"' - 2001 . Cop)fight e 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Jnstllute of Atchltects. All rights , ... ,...ed. 
4 'I' I J 

produce11 by AlA software at 10:53:33 on 11/1012017 under Order No.6402194485_ 1 which ell$)ires on 11121/2017, end Is not f01 resale. 
UaerNotea: 

l'hls documHnt wes 

(1768253251) 

1 



PO Number Issue Date/ 
SUBCONTRACTOR MATERIAL SUPPLIER 

Invoice# Invoice Date 

PR002 

~ 

MATERIAL BUDGET 
PRICE 

NON-TAXABLE 
(FRT., ETC.) 

SAlfSTAX 
REMAINING PO 

BAlANCE 

$1 

.. ox 

11/10/2017 



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY 

PROJECT NAME: 
SUNCOAST TECHNICAL COLLEGE SOUTH VERTICAL CONSTRUCTION 

CONTRACT NO. 21701171 
CHANGE ORDER NO. SIXTY FIVE (65) 

BOARD DATE: 
December 12, 2017 

ITEM 1) Description: Reconciliation for Change Order #39 to Daltile for the direct material purchase of 
ceramic tile materials. 

Reason for Change: There are unused funds from the original purchase order that need to be returned to 
the subcontractor including sales tax. 

Cost of Change: ADD: $7,777.04 

SUMMARY: ITEM 1) ADD: $7,777.04 

TOTAL COST: ADD: $7,777.04 

Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract: I $4,522,019.941 

Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: 

Change Orders to date and as a% of original contract: 

O.Qltaft 5igMd by Sut Boufl•rd 

S B ff d 
ON: c-us. 

Ue Ou ar e-... -. ........... ........,"""""·M•. 

$271,607.061 

$306,672.551 

-28.31 %1 

1.811 %1 

Oigltaft~by t.tarti.O.SINCI'I 

OK: C- UI 

SUBMITIED BY: 
OU..¢50. O.SCSB. CN• Sue Bouffard 
o.w.. 2017.11.1713:43:•~s·oo· Mark D. Smith~.":-

Sue Bouffard, Project Manager 
c_ .. _ 
0.. 20f1 .1t.I007 • 7.32-0SW 

l lf this is a Design/Build Contract, enter the revised total contract amount here: 

l :\Projects\Suncoast Technical College South (SCTI_South)-045\STC South North Port 4635\CHANGE ORDERS\Vertical Const COs\CO 65 Dalile Reeon 



tw.•tl: l'' 
H.' L. ''('' 

I ~~.'~• . -

Docume 1t 

I_ of.~. 

701" .... 2001 

't'.'• c 

'•' ' . ,, . ) 
c tfliJIII\C.:') •• ., ~ • I ·~lol I 4't .. ttrlf r. · • ttl ut L 1 • 

~ 'm,'R/·~1 ,, Ctlll~O::t 1\lt f I 

C• mr...:.e1 o!l.',:; '"'~"" t ~ II •• 
" ')JI(Tiltfl(l r&Jt 1 ~tl • c 1r;n "" 

.t n.-
I _.A I I ft ••• • ... t.,•, .•. (; {' ...... 1.-•..- 1'/ .• 'f .2o T/t • I 

1
tl \ t• ( 

I a', r•"-'•• C "
1
"'' ' '' 

.... , 1~ 1. I t 

''II 
I I 

I I t ,,._ r 

• .. ""0· 

l-"1f 

t~ H lo• l• I'P ' ~· II \'.\1 
l .l( I )1\11 

• I I '-. ~ I ' • ~ r I h t f I .. , ·II , t • 

11 IILltkl 

Tot4 oil I l jo 

1 11 I J I f 11 ( 1 '••I I f" II II 

( l tlJ I 0. I I (l1 •· :'H.. \ 1111' I ,I; I I 
·r·,, ,n ..,.~t irfl.. "l·lltl,;-t ~~::-i.1.r.· .; ~t"-\rl"-; ~ ~~ .. rtd -:T•! ~, ,..lv-rn 

'I t ": 5 (} ' 1 tl ' 11t to I • I I I !"1 ' I If, ' ' 

') ... ~:J \ ':t: t t "' .. ... 1.& "·I N\Nlt~Ar.f ·.i ;, , .. , , · 
' l(tl IIIIo.• , C1 H.•,. h •I ,.,J •J , , ,., 

I , , o,1 I~ 

if~ss 

'~· . , 111 ' t ... ;;...;......... __ 
f , ' l Jtt~ 

I • 
• 

I l 

•••• • I . . 

II Jill t;j ~~$1\ Ill II I' :c. • l • t\. 

' •tit 

I:' jf 

:i:OO".f:s! 

,,\.-,-.--

th' f't.•-- •...r I 

lit Ioiii Ill 

,.,J ~ ., •·" ... ,.. • 40' •• .. • -..-~~'"A C.t I t - A • - ..__., .., ••t :JL-"" -.L:·tl- L• ... -..;.,- • r(lt'r•".,)r.!, V,a_.lr•4 h_U .. "Je A; A 

•'" ' lV .. ;.<~• • fl r t1-' r,">":'y.t'J',! L~ .TJ.; , •'!-f ll ll!•v•t' 
1 1 Jl lll• t •• l I ..., .J ... ., t liP I r·Hnl ~ ,.,il '' ,.,. t 

l tuat tiV!1Qjr':..! t.li!J ,.,- ;w-~:J'· ~ :·•~"'.t.~~~·rn~~ •1r~: 
h1th• ~ , . tt.- ,_..d .... , ... ... r , .~o..,··, , ... 

I I' . fo .' I I.~ f 1\ t • ~· ' l I •' q,. ' tt ...... . , ' I ' r ~ It f I It .- fe tt 



PO Number 

SUBCONTRACTOR MATERIAL SUPPLIER 

Invoice# 

(Floor Tile) PR 001 

Issue Date I 

Invoice Date 

MATERIAL BUDGET 
PRICE 

NON-TAXABLE 
(FRT., ETC.) 

SALES TAX 
REMAINING PO 

BALANCE 

Tax 
$7,777.04 Total 



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY 

PROJECT NAME: 
SUNCOAST TECHNICAL COLLEGE SOUTH VERTICAL CONSTRUCTION 

CONTRACT NO. 21701171 
CHANGE ORDER NO. SIXTY SIX (66) 

BOARD DATE: 
December 12, 2017 

ITEM 1) Description: Reconciliation for Change Order #8 to Tom Barrow for the direct material purchase 
of air distribution and ductwork materials. 

Reason for Change: There are unused funds from the original purchase order that need to be returned to 
the subcontractor including sales tax. 

Cost of Change: ADD: $4,065.10 

SUMMARY: ITEM 1) ADD: $4,065.10 

TOTAL COST: ADD: $4,065.10 

Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract: I $4,518,184.941 

Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: 

Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract: 

SUBMITTED BY: 

~-... -=--
Mark D. Smith~~-

Sue Bouffard, Project Manager 

llf this is a Design/Build Contract, enter the revised total contract amount here: 

$271,376.961 

$306,672.551 

C:\Users\A037953\AppData\Locai\MietosoftiWindows\Temporary lntemet Files\Content.Oullook\9CK9J9PF\CO 66 Tom Barrow Recon (002) 

-28.28%1 

1.811 %1 



Document G701 ' - 2001 
Change Ordor 

.!JlJ"''-- -. ;.,. .. L •• t•J ,_,, ~t..~ 

tt t !~ r:;~·:f;.;: 

rc COXh··ll.~t. H.~,', ,,. or·,• •• £,·, ~-;.~, 

•\'. 'I !· .. , s• •·r· 1. c. .• .-.rfu, i.\)."\. h': 
·rov 1 ..... , ...... 1-:t'r...:h ~h~ • , 

·3u ·?;;l.•!... J.. ... ;R! 11 _ --; ~: .1:• 

I.JA1t •.;• -, 

~RCHilECT'~ P~DJrC't +JV;I"SE"R· 
•:O~lHtAC~ MH!· .'·.•.!1:..11: / L:ilt• 

f..Oti7'R~-t ; FOR .._.;.:r;.;r. I 1 '; : :.:r'U··t ·.;r. 

r'~L[ I l 
:JI-H· 1-

'l !.~~ •: I ~( i..C.;\;a't ~ ~~ (:.Joe: • rtb>L!'~ ..!. ~Jt.h~t' rt~ .... ~11' 1! ·R' j r:n ~ ifl •Y. (:.,"t ~'f , IJJ 1 ~: 1 • .. :I ') l , ,i;d.:.••! ~ . • r.• ! ~ ~)1 ..... r - ..: f('" 1/t :-. 

'• • ·~ • t:"ltr ,,.._.., •lh.' '-• t ~ .• t:ttl d .. t:t ,I v• t)l.' J h.:•" 
r·:- · ~1 -:.:.~.1~ '•r•l~ S )\ ;,r • f~1ft n!"·~~~ .. i t \ '-;.;{!lj,!fir('l',,l,.:,r •• "u.cr11c,.t 

: n~ ·~ t"';~..,~~ . .- h·, r~._.,... ,~,h .• u:.u.:u\'-..1 r··;,. ~" HJ .. , .. 

, wl' I .i t•,Jt ,lf1 .S'Jit I ~~~;~•: t t!i I ]~~-r: .:):(}.: I '4'•· 

p , . r .:.~It.. .')~ I "~ I !• ltJ, 'o;ol.. ('>I~) :.m , "S' O:d..:r .... r:~~: .I !I u 
· b: ·~n ( H tr ~~~ •r d , t w .... n t J~an • ··rch'·• ~~ 1 , ht: 

: h~ 1 ~ r..,,, T.r-.c · •. a h.:: ~,>rn.h rt v d 1>\ Z·: to. ,1)1, ;;.~ 

J,t,..::., -: 1.' t~. 

--,~ '-\lr,l';·;. 
:• .. ! . -

j ~·)1,, 1• • 

S I:; J !.:)!.~ /·~ 

1-t· \~l!' o::•• i:-.;:~r,•;, f :..X,r •. t<flll • •• r• r-.r rt 1• .. r1:...,,., Nl£f t ~· lr• r?!oc·'l)f•' •;, v·..:l-t ''?'-' 

:e..u i: -,.,., L ... ":t:r ' •• t~ I .X 'h"' ;.,.:~ • ., •• :14 ·~~ , . : ... ~ :~-.·.tr ~: .\;,•j "lt. \ .... <r.·l- r I .,. lOll... ill'~ t! .• t:u ·fl•llr.'\ I '· ,.~ ,\ '" '~ h~ · ~ 
,. ~ 'L •Ju:.:Orl\-d ~·· L<':' ""''1 .. H: ' -'•' n.,. r::- )~ •• -:-;,.~c _.,, llir ~·l)_ . nn.! il11 r h J\1" ~ ..... J ;c ·..:. ~~~ ... , t-.y h h 'il.: c ....... , II-
C • H,"•l:ln~ I. w' I .• .~ l_,l:.fl,~<' '•; ;i,;r I$ L' .. Ct.!!('ll 1t• '•U;:'l'l ~(~ t; (."~r ,·:1_Y.;i·)l1 U ;.· ~<' li:t-:< ··l: 

~OT VALlO USTll £G~Er. SV ~E: . .-.RCI-4rTFC1, CON1RI>Ci0R AJ-fO OW"lt:l( 

''11!.'!11 Cn•: ·----( ··I'..,C'-1' ,,.,.,'Tr;.;) 

I J- .~-__ J __ J ~ : ·:;, __ _ 

------

:•(rll __ rG•n.,:;, !'.L ·~L,-:=.".1 'i~, .. ,,;t, H 

~~~!.. 
tDDRe!>!!' 

o.o.•..---o-.­
~-.... --

ev I,~ , ¥,i~rk D. Smith :E:".:-::==-
• • ,., 1"-l fJ ,.1 O.t ,.M'-IIItFV...,.'OO' 

~A [It,. ._,_n,~~ Q;u ~- - ~.it11 :.;or-;:;19 . ;. ~ ~~!) ~'-~' 20;.,--: ttn! :.Hl"'' t,i ., · "~ ~ •:;r .~,to• .. ~·· ...J ~-y •·~ Ni rl~f'~~ t ~-..•d iu..•.u.._ 'iV' 1 h.1-k.•\1 

ll .. .:.u., ,_•u ~ .... ~r,~cr.t .. ...! +-:,. .:.1.::,.. l"'.(r,.• ~.sit;:"'' ·-,. •" ; r.'.:rnU.•~fl\' l1'Wr.~·~ Ut .-.:..lr-.-dlrcf ,_,t"..: ... Jt.<"' D.., ··r .-.t, ,.:1 -. ... ,,._. 11 ,.;~.,. ,; ..... - .•·u;...:.• l ' &..,, 
~,:, , • •~ ta •·~ .. •u ~ r ''"'•"" te."\.-5 .,..,,: •••· ru' .,...,...,.,.,... ,,-:,; Ya U t:. .. ; r; .. )U ~·~v: ~., :.'\ ~ . 1~"1\,. 1.1 :t• ...-"1 ~l ,,:-.:1t It ~ t!\:~ ~'-=-._::nn• J " ' t 
r.r~v. P! n~· J i.:... !·.t'tt.,··~ tv t!:.t 0 0~ " , ' •.t~ •li ·r: ~ , ... ~~· r: ,,., P~t' ~ .. ~""?Jt'"~.! :i. ""Jr: .. -. 'UL ••• .; • ., , ' •:"' r;_~, .. ., :Drll h r:.-:1 : :.t ' r ! ~ r: 
'--!-e.,... N·rtu., 



PO Number Issue Date I 
SUBCONTRACTOR MATERIAL SUPPLIER 

Invoice# Invoi ce Date 

to School District 

MATERIAL BUDGET 
PRICE 

NON-TAXABLE 
(FRT., ETC.) 

SALES TAX 
REMAINING PO 

BALANCE 

$230.10 Sales Tax 
54,065.10 Total 

11/16/2017 



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY 

PROJECT NAME: 
SUNCOAST TECHNICAL COLLEGE SOUTH VERTICAL CONSTRUCTION 

CONTRACT NO. 21701171 
CHANGE ORDER NO. SIXTY SEVEN (67) 

BOARD DATE: 
December 12, 2017 

ITEM 1) Description: Reconciliation for Change Order #9 to Trane USA for the direct material purchase 
of air conditioning equipment materials. 

Reason for Change: There are unused funds from the original purchase order that need to be returned to 
the subcontractor including sales tax. 

Cost of Change: ADD: $1,060.00 

SUMMARY: ITEM 1) ADD: $1,060.00 

TOTAL COST: ADD: $1 ,060.00 

Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a% of original contract: I $4,517,184.941 

Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: 

Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract: 

SUBMITTED BY: 

For Sue 
Bouffard 

Sue Bouffard, Project Manager 

lit this is a Design/Build Contract, enter the revised total contract amount here: 

C:IUsersiA037953\AppData\Loeai\MicrosofiiWindows\Temporary Internet Files\Content.Outlooki9CK9J9PF\CO 67 Trane Reeon 

$271 ,316.961 

$306,672.551 

-28.28%1 

1.811%1 



Document G701 ~~- 2001 
Chang a Order 

~ .. • ~._ .~""- .. · .<.11 1 • 'a a.;·,r.c:: 
, .... r- i.)..;\:.:~_.., 

'::'1 f·C' ... 'Jl:iAC:iQIR ,·,\:,·.:" ;;.:.i •.• ~Jr.·1;.i 

\• 1
1! \ ''"'"' ·-~ \ ' ' 'r\o! ~I!.: Lt.· t\ t 4 

:.< •)1 L,:-t ..,~·,.'J:I Jt ,.._~, !;hJ ~: 

~:., , c.:4'(.• Flc• . !l...t ;.:,,cD: 

A~ 'i1TSC7 S PRO Jf:C. r \'\.ltf.S!; i< 

cot.'TstA .. T D:~·-c At·.·.J<. ~ I) •~· 

r.-Q•;rR~CT ~0$-1 ( i··rrl.tl •-<• 111 ... 11 [)11 

i "'E oo..·.'tF:A·~r 15 {:HAli~Hl AS t=CLL()\'.S· 
fir• 1 !~r.' _.,, , ... , - ', , it,',., • ., , :,• ; ~""' puJ.'Lt' ·•~1,~ , ••t.·•,'!t• ···•"'lc.•r. ( ').,•·•:J.-,._ ... ~, Jt"r"!!!r•.'('rl•''•'''·· •i·.,,.. 1 i•-•u: l..'i,r,·,'t 111 

: t.. t\t.!tln~~·~•:d- 1 •Ot "'h., v '' ".,. i ~.-; ~~.: .: .~r, .,,~ e' l Tt.uu~lt:;·A, ;n r. ~·t )\;•,1·:) • :J'J~')ll, ._!.,h,;.~ J•"' l it ' • ,fl\l : • 

1 -..·-.~~J .\•'l!•:r;· ·r..~ rJ-,! .;,.,f.rt,\1 dt~w.:• ~r. 1 .4.'(1 "1"' 
I' ) r -=-~-.- u "l.,r, .... ;,1 "-I ft • : (\ , Sr-•1.fr.-· ~Jk • ,, , !.1 1 \.~-V ~ 1 1 <•lA~ ~ ,: 1 J ... l~<= · ~ ~ • 

! · ~.:· •c-• -- -.,, n ~t :...1 ~· un '''"·' 
f. " r..;: ,· " •I~· 1\ f·'~' .. _,,!.!: .. •· ~:·:..:-,..._.~ < I ···~l l•ru.: 1 ~ 
r1;: \ "c.1t ' !.t '\• ;"1 ;" 'll • rf, ~ .' It I }of( I I t!. I \\ ,• 

the ( ,-..· , t·J~f '-..:.t'1"• .;.,tl ~ .. tb.: f\,1 ;c.;..:,tn'. (!~:_:. t. .. :'I(H,:.:• ... ,···,i.~ ~ f,t ~·mt:"• r · '--': 
i he • -c-•1 (..;:, .1r .;~;t ·)u~~ •r.:l ,. tir- l,l': ( 1.:_,,.: :.:· ~~~(1 ,,,,, t:-.! 

J 11( ' - V ! I!:'.!L I f 1 1 • l~1 '>: IIi"~'.· •. ,~,'"\: !J·, LJ.· ' • ~ I IJI it'.!}'.. 

11' ... ' l1r;! oo! ""I,..,~ ~ I I (' ~ < Ul , . r•' 1' 1' II·~''" 1•1 f•u i.I•J .. ( 1'11 '1 II r:~c '•Yt ,, u ..::· 1\..' J. 

$ 
s 

I 
s 

n: !1E ~· r 

1 11 1111.-..J 

. ' !·~t:· ,n·~~~ n 
-~.f.l•.t. 

~ ~~~-~ • .j ~ 
1 •. !.lj 

1~.:: I:- ._~_,..1 ~ 

,\'CTf t'lu& •.::-..:.I':~ •. JJ.i\:r & t.!.1 .1t\: lfC'h!...;C u :1~.! .. n~tt.t.·•:\r: ".!" . .-'4c !'\'" l•, <: ... r lr..: Ti.-:\;. ~'W: (i~ur• :ct'-d \~::..dr:-. HTt = ·~:<' •,-,1"~h :·.r ..:: 
'Jo.·. 1 :01111"" 1 ,~ .: l•:- ( · ., ·1•\t 11~.0 1 . u1r.r Vlf~d• •'- ~o~r.:i: •.".e .. ~.')' 1 .... 1 ~ •• v, 1 L '-£i:!:\' ' 'iA"• ~,· hah d1c • ),-,·r.rr L • J 
1 ·, ,..; ' "'• : •. •. n ,_,,.j, t· ¢..._..cr. f" h f\.'t1,•> • •:T..t~r r.1 rcr ,,,. • !1• ~·•P rrJ,;~I r (llf' , - ,,. I V ~ lt.>! 1 l w·.,.., ·-,;,.;, 1•'\•;. 

H· 1~ .., ~~~ •I 1 ~''""" • '·" :r •. 
c6':·1f<i'c!'cR ·.r.:, .. . ~;,~:/;' ··· 

~! .. ~!..!~' 
•"r) ,. •-rl nt'trvtJ 

1 

-~ 1 -1 .' : l , ·r 
~.HE . 

~\'".1' .•I c•ll!d ol ~;·r.<tm ~ •' .l,l r,!\ l·lf' ro -· -a-o .. ~ _I __ ....-_._., 

·)~t~d( •l 'u r .• -.,,r 

I>J ·, :kot · t'\1 c.1~1 • 2(;';:·1 L.)r.~:r · : 1.$'~ ~!> 11. ~:r~< ..d :1,. · <., T~ ~. ~~C.'~• r.'-"7.·• :f r.,-:.r-rc-:.=! • ..'..!1•"'"t"' .,.....~_,...,, \'i'-"'' -.a ·""'··· .:.:1'1 • 
'"''rc.Jnvn~i:. ., .. J.JJ~I~ +..Co,:) ·.'J ... 10 \.Iu ·"" "' r«t •'"!'\": '" T .. t•t.l.,...~ lJ rl•J1hC#&.I) L!. Ic::. t • .3J1..o. .. ,.~, ... ~ •• ,. U'1 1 '-'' ' ' J NJ\,"1: L':·~--\r. n~ =·'::\' 
.... .-~'"Q;.r:' ... ,..~!"l'"! .) i>.Jt: ll\V,.I'l'' ,..lil.~ ...... nft ... l...., ,iti~ . l"" tY.rt~o~:,··•r"(v'.f'O(b!.'tflll~ 1 :-.- nr t:C\ t ' t1 W11il:Cv , b tn.,tr .. 7r·• • .--y.- "'1 .......... 
._ ,.('\ \"':.a) .S..'I\.:..ft,...-f1Ptl~ ... ,_. 1",''""•.fl l : . •:0 r:, ·:--trtr. t·1:-.• Uc..t.YJ. • .. .:fj. ( :t'Jt.:r.¢1 ~·..-: •lO'I.J:""!l!'· rCj ~;.~.·t,-.)...._,., 
U~ , . ~;)I,.,. \,'C/''·~1] I 



PO Number lssCie Date I 
SUBCONTRACTOR MATERIAL SUPPLIER 

Invoice II Invoice Date 

MATERIAL BUDGET 
PRICE 

NON-TAXABLE 
(FRT., ETC.) 

SALES TAX 
REMAINING PO 

BALANCE 

$60.00 Sales Tax 
$1060.00 Total 

11/16/2017 



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY 

PROJECT NAME: Venice Middle School HVAC Renovation 

ITEM 1) Description: 

CONTRACT I PO #21704682 

CHANGE ORDER NO. 18 

BOARD DATE:12/12/2017 
Contract #21704682 

Furnish labor, material and equipment to provide a new roof top exhaust fan for the 
custodial closet in Building #4. 

Reason for Change: The original exhaust fan for the custodial closet was not planned to be changed out 
during the renovation but it was found not to be operating. The decision was made 
to replace the old edxhaust fan with a new one. 

Cost of Change: ADD: $2,497.71 

SUMMARY: ITEM 1) ADD: $2,497.71 

TOTAL COST: ADD: $2,497.71 

Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract: I $2,166,553.811 0.00%1 

Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: 

Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract: 

SUBMITTED BY: 

D<gltolfl' signed by Poul J. Phche< 
ON: C.US. 

P I J P
, h E·PauLPitchet(JI~arasotacoonlyschools.nel, 

au ltc er o .·SChooiBoardoi SaruotaCounry,FL·. 
• OUoConilnocllon SeMc:es Department. CNaPaui J. 

POchtf 

Paul J . Pitcher, Project Manager 

Itt this is a Design/Build Contract, enter the revised total contract amount here: 

L:\Projects\VMS.Q47\HVAC Reno & Building Upgrades 5573119 CONTRACT _AMENO\Change Orders\121217 _C0#18unsigned 

$130,693.231 

-$486,365.391 -3.930% 1 

0,.,.1!1_, ...... 0 ..... ., 
ON: CoOS. 

M k D S 'th ··"""'·-'"'· .. --....... ar . m1 gys~~~ .. 
CN.Ma.i. D. Smith 
Oalt. 2017.t 1.22 03~:57"(15'00' 



-~'~·AlA ·"';·~ · .•. ,."··· - Document G701'M- 2017 
) 
Change Order 

PROJECT: (Name and addr·ess) 
Venice Middle School 
HV AC Renovation 
& Chiller Replacement 
1900 Center Road 
Sarasota, FL 34292 

OWNER: (Name and address) 
The School Board of 
Sarasota Cow1ty, Florida 
1960 Landings Blvd. 
Sarasota, FL 34231 

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS: 

CONTRACT INFORMATION: 
Contract For: General Construction 
Date: April 04,2017 

ARCHITECT: (Name and address) 
Harvard Jolly Architecture 

6000 Cattleridge Blvd #204 
Sarasota, FL 34232 

CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION: 
Change Order Nnm her: 0 I 8 
Date: November 16, 2017 

CONTRACTOR: (Name and address) 
Mcintyre Elwell & Strammer 
General Contractors, Inc. 
1645 Barber Road 
Sarasota, FL 34240 

(Insert a detailed description of the change and, if applicable, al/ach or reference specific exhibits. Also include agreed upon 
adju.mnenu attributable to executed Construction Change Directives.) 

Add to furnish and install a new exhaust fan for the custodial 
room in building 4 ............. .... ...................................................... $ 2,163.00 

Payment & Performance Bond@!% ............... ............ ........ $ 21.63 
Subtotal. ................................................................. ........ $ 2,184.63 

Contractor's Fee@ 6% .......................................................... $ 313.08 
Total Cost.. ............. ....................................................... $ 2.497.71 

TOTAL COST OF G701-2017 CHANGE ORDER #18 ....................... ...... .. $2,497.71 

The original Contract Sum was 
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders 
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was 
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of 
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be 

The Contract Time will be increased by Zero (0) days. 
The new date of Substantial Completion will be 8/27/2019 

$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 

12,376,384.00 
-2,786,110.14 
9,590,273.86 

2 497.71 
9 ,592, 771.57 

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the 
Contract Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been 
agreed upon by both the Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the 
Construction Change Directive. 

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER. 

Harvard Jolly Architecture 

Mark T. Freeman, President 
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE 

11116/17 

The School Board of 
Sarasota County, Florida 
OWNER (Firm name) 

....... ............. "'-
SIGNATURE Mark D. Smith ~-==---·-0.. W:IJ·I I •D ot'l.li'WW 

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE 

AlA Document G701"' - 2017. Copyright~ 1979, 1987, 2000 , 2001 and 2017 by The American lnstllute of Architects. All rights r .. erved. WARNING: This 
AlAe Document Is protected by U.S. Copyright law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AlA• Document, or 
any portion of it, may result In severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This 
document was produced by AlA software at 12:31:32 on 11/16/2017 under Order No. 7169328450 which expires on 01/12/2018, and is nol for resale. 
Uaer Not .. : (389AOA24) 

1 



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY 

PROJECT NAME: Venice Middle School HVAC Renovation 

CONTRACT I PO #21704682 

CHANGE ORDER NO. 19 

BOARD DATE:12/12/2017 
Contract #21704682 

ITEM 1) Description: Furnish labor, material and equipment to add additonal data drops and electrical 
outlets in an exisitng computer lab in Building #4. 

Reason for Change: By adding these additonal data drops and electrical outlets, this lab can now 
accommodate 48 students for daily use or for testing. This supports Instructional 
Technologies request to create additonal testing stations in areas that can easily be 
converted or added to during renovation projects. 

Cost of Change: ADD: $6,824.40 

SUMMARY: ITEM 1) ADD: $6,824.40 

TOTAL COST: ADD: $6,824.40 

Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract: I $2,1 66,553.811 

Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: 

Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract: 

SUBMITTED BY: 

DtgWy oignod by PaiA J. p;..,., 
ON: C..US. 

P
, h E·PU.PilctterOnrasotacount)'Sehoots.net. 

Paul J. ltc er O.'Sd>ooiBoa<dOI~UOia Counly. Fl'. 
OU·Consttuc11on Setviees Oepar1ment, 
CN•Piul J, Pitcher 

Paul J . Pitcher, Project Manager 

lit this is a Design/Build Contract, enter the revised total contract amount here: 

L:\Projects\VMS.Q47\HVAC Reno & Building Upgrades 5573119 CONTRACT_AMEND\Change Ordersi 121217_C0#19unsigned 

$130,693.231 

-$479,540.991 

0.00%1 

-3.875% 1 



ft AlA Document G70f"- 2017 
Change Order 

PROJECT: (Name and address) 
Venice Middle School 
HV AC Renovation 
& Chiller Replacement 
1900 Center Road 
Sarasota, FL 34292 

OWNER: (Name and address) 
The School Board 
of Sarasota County, Florida 
1960 Landings Blvd. 
Sarasota, FL 34231 

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS: 

CONTRACT INFORMATION: 
Contract For: General Construction 
Date: April 04, 2017 

ARCHITECT: (Name and address) 
Harvard Jolly Architecture 

6000 Cattleridge Blvd #204 
Sarasota, FL 34232 

CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION: 
Chan~te Order Number: 019 
Date: November 16, 20 I 7 

CONTRACTOR: (Name and address) 
Mcintyre Elwell & Strammer 
General Contractors, Inc. 
1645 Barber Road 
Sarasota, FL 34240 

(insert a detailed descliption q{ the change and, if applicable, attach or reference specific exhibits. Also include agreed upon 
odjustment.f attributable to executed Con.W11ctinn Change Directive.f.} 

Add for labor material and equipment for electrical changes in building #4 as 
indicated on ASJ #8 and ASI #9 ................................................................ $ 6,374.37 

Payment & Perfonnance Bond@)% ................................. ................. ... $ 63.74 
Subtotal ...................... .. .......................................... .......................... $ 6,438.11 

Contractor's Fee@ 6% ............ .. ............................... .............................. $ 386.29 
Total Cost. ..................................................................................... $ 6.824.40 

TOTAL COST OF G701·2017 CHANGE ORDER #19 .................................. $6,824.40 

The original Contract Swn was 
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders 
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was 

12,376,384.00 
-2,783,612.43 
9,592.771.57 

6,824.40 The Contract Swn will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of 
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be 

$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 9,599,595.97 

The Contract Time will be increased by Zero (0) days. 
The new date of Substantial Completion will be 8/27/2019 

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the 
Contract Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been 
agreed upon by both the Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the 
Construction Change Directive. 

NOT VAUD UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER. 

Harv11rd Jolly An:hitecture 

Mark T. Freeman, President 
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE 

I 1/16/17 

The School Board 
of Sarasota County, Florida 
OWNER (Firm name) 

~-- .... -0-
SIGNATURE Mark D. Smith ~~;e::-

o-•••·»••· ..... 

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE 

AlA Document 0701"'- 2017. Copyright~ 1979, 1987,2000. 2001 and 2017 by The American Institute ol Architects. All rights reterved. WARNING: This 
AlA' Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Lllw and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AlA• Document, or 1 
any portion of It, may result In severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the lew. This 
document was produced by AlA software at15:25:40 on 11/16/2017 under Ordef No. 7169328450 which expires on 01/1212018, and is not for resale. 
User Notu: (3B9AOA29) 


